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Abstract

This file contains the Census region codes for the respondents’ Wave IV residential locations.
Variables: 2

Observations: 15,197

Variables
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Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
WA4REGION Wave IV Census Region

1 census Northeast region
2 census Midwest region
3 census South region

4 census West region

Logical Products

Data Layouts
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Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
WA4REGION Wave IV Census Region

1 census Northeast region
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2 census Midwest region

3 census South region

4 census West region

Physical Instances
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Title
File Name

Case Quantity

Variable Count
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Wave IV Census Region

wdregion.sas7bdat

15701
1
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Type

Measurement Unit

W4REGION

Valid

Missing

Valid
15696

A W N R

Code

numeric

Wave IV Census Region

census Northeast region
census Midwest region

census South region
census West region
Total

missing

Total

Minimum
1

Frequency
1909

3600

6432

3755
15,696

5
5

Maximum
4

% of total
12.16%
22.93%
40.97%
23.92%
99.97%

0.03%
0.03%

% of valid
12.16%
22.94%
40.98%
23.92%

100%

20f2



	Wave IV Census Region
	Abstract
	Variables
	Wave IV Census Region
	W4REGION - WAVE IV CENSUS REGION


	Logical Products
	 
	Data Layouts
	Wave IV Census Region
	Wave IV Census Region
	W4REGION - WAVE IV CENSUS REGION




	Physical Instances
	Wave IV Census Region
	W4REGION - WAVE IV CENSUS REGION




