Wave IV Census Region

Title

Wave IV Census Region

Abstract

This file contains the Census region codes for the respondents' Wave IV residential locations.

Variables: 2

Observations: 15,197

Variables

🚯 Wave IV Census Region

• W4REGION - WAVE IV CENSUS REGION

🌃 W4REGION - WAVE IV CENSUS REGION				
Туре		Code		
Measurement Unit		numeric		
W4REGION		Wave IV Census Region		
1	census Northeast region			
2	census Midwest region			
3	census South region			
4	census West region			

Logical Products

Data Layouts

	\A/ava	N/Cor	DALLA D	ogion
_	Wave	IV Cer	isus ri	egion

Wave IV Census Region

🧩 W4REGION - WAVE IV CENSUS REGION			
Туре	Code		
Measurement Unit	numeric		
W4REGION	Wave IV Census Region		
1 census Northeast	region		

2	census Midwest region
3	census South region
4	census West region

Physical Instances

🐻 Wave IV Census Region			
Title	Wave IV Census Region		
File Name	w4region.sas7bdat		
Case Quantity	15701		
Variable Count	1		
🥙 W4REGION - WAVE IV CENSUS REGION			
Туре	Code		
Measurement Unit	numeric		

Measurement Unit	numeric
W4REGION	Wave IV Census Region

			Frequency	% of total	% of valid
Valid	1	census Northeast region	1909	12.16%	12.16%
	2	census Midwest region	3600	22.93%	22.94%
	3	census South region	6432	40.97%	40.98%
	4	census West region	3755	23.92%	23.92%
		Total	15,696	99.97%	100%
Missing	-	missing	5	0.03%	
		Total	5	0.03%	

Valid	Invalid	Minimum	Maximum
15696	5	1	4